South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 18, 2024, 07:12:22 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1504 (Rat #0682, Act #0779 of 1988) General Bill, By Bryan

A Bill to provide for the election of the members of the Boards of Trustees of Laurens County School Districts Nos. 55 and
56, establish single-member election districts for members of the Board, provide that these elections must be nonpartisan,
provide the manner in which the members of these Boards are elected, provide for the manner in which these nonpartisan
elections must be conducted, abolish the Laurens County Board of Education and devolve its duties, powers, and
responsibilities upon the School Districts in the County, except those functions regarding the election process of the Trustees
of the Districts; and repeal Acts 276 and 277 of 1987 relating to the election from defined single-member districts of members
of Boards of Trustees of School Districts 55 and 56 in Laurens County.

05/10/88
05/10/88
05/11/88
05/11/88
05/12/88
05/12/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/17/88
05/18/88
05/19/88
05/31/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/17/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-12
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-12
Read second time SJ-25

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25

Amended SJ-18

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3808
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-3809
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3809
Read second time HJ-3836

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3892

Ratified R 682

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/88

Act No. 779

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



