May 18, 2024, 07:12:22 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1504 (Rat #0682, Act #0779 of 1988) General Bill, By Bryan

A Bill to provide for the election of the members of the Boards of Trustees of Laurens County School Districts Nos. 55 and 56, establish single-member election districts for members of the Board, provide that these elections must be nonpartisan, provide the manner in which the members of these Boards are elected, provide for the manner in which these nonpartisan elections must be conducted, abolish the Laurens County Board of Education and devolve its duties, powers, and responsibilities upon the School Districts in the County, except those functions regarding the election process of the Trustees of the Districts; and repeal Acts 276 and 277 of 1987 relating to the election from defined single-member districts of members of Boards of Trustees of School Districts 55 and 56 in Laurens County.

05/10/88	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-12
05/10/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-12
05/11/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
05/11/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
05/12/88	Senate	Amended SJ-18
05/12/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
05/17/88	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3808
05/17/88	House	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day HJ-3809
05/17/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3809
05/18/88	House	Read second time HJ-3836
05/19/88	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3892
05/31/88		Ratified R 682
06/01/88		Signed By Governor
06/01/88		Effective date 06/01/88
06/01/88		Act No. 779
06/17/88		Copies available